## RESOLUTION NO. //- 7/

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO
Sponsored by Councilman John McIntive on the 11th day of October , 1971.
A RESOLUTION APPOINTING JAMES R. SMITH AS CITY MANAGER OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE FOR AN INDEFINITE TERM AND FIXING COMPENSATION.
WHEREAS, the City of Centerville has been without the services of a City Manager since July 1, 1971; and
WHEREAS, Article VI, Section 6.01, of the Charter for the Municipality of Centerville, provides that Council by a majority vote shall appoint a Manager for audefinite term and fixed compensation; and
WHEREAS, the Council has examined the executive and administrative qualifications of James R. Smith to serve as City Manager and has determined that the said James R. Smith is well qualified to serve in said capacity;
NOW, THEREFORE,
Be it resolved by the Municipality of Centerville that
Section I. James R. Smith is hereby appointed as City Manager of the City of Centerville for an indefinite term in accordance with the provisions of Article VI, Section 6.01, of the Charter for the Municipality of Centerville with the powers and duties set forth in said Charter and the Ordinances of the City of Centerville.
Section II. As compensation for services as City Manager of the City of Centerville, the said James R. Smith shall receive a salary of \$15,000.00 per year payable weekly commencing as of the date of passage of this Resolution.
Passed this // day of October , 1971.
Sail le Say
MAYOR - CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO ATTEST:
Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio
CERTIFICATE
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional previsions.

Department of Law

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney